

City of Chicago



Or2015-706

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 11/18/2015

Sponsor(s): Cochran (20)

Type: Order

Title: Issuance of permits for sign(s)/signboard(s) at 6307 S

Stewart Ave -- 132 square feet

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards

Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards

(signs)

, **,**

ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby directed to issue 1 sign permit

to:

Parvin-Clauss Sign Company 165 Tubeway Dr. Carol Stream, IL 60188

For the erection of a sign/signboard over 24 feet in height and/or over 100 square feet (in area of one face) at:

> St. Bernard Hospital 6307 S. Stewart Ave.

Dimensions: length:

33 feet

height: 4 feet

Height above grade/roof to top of sign:

33 feet

Total Square Foot Area:

132 square feet

Elevation:

South

Such sign shall comply with all applicable provisions of TITLE 17 of the Chicago Zoning Ordinance and all other applicable provisions of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago governing the construction and maintenance of outdoor signs, signboards, and structures.

> Willie B. Cochran, Alderman 20th Ward